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To: Kirk Miller <kjmleadership@gmail.com>
Cc: Watson Rob <samrw@sammt.org>, Kim Scofield <samks@sammt.org>
Bcc: Laurie Barron <lbarron@evergreensd50.com>, Melissa Hardman <mhardman@evergreensd50.com>, "Doss, Jennifer"
<jdoss@evergreensd50.com>, Paul Furthmyre <pfurthmyre@msdb.k12.mt.us>, Julie-Dee Alt <jalt@msdb.k12.mt.us>, Randy
Cline <randy.cline@sd5.k12.mt.us>, Matthew Jensen <jensenm@sd5.k12.mt.us>, Peter Fusaro
<peter.fusaro@sd5.k12.mt.us>, Sara Cole <coles@sd5.k12.mt.us>, Tom Moore <tom_moore@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Lance Boyd
<lance_boyd@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Jackie Mainwaring <jackie_mainwaring@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Heather Hoyer
<heather_hoyer@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Brian Patrick <brian_patrick@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Luke Diekhans
<luke_diekhans@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Tom Hering <tom_hering@gfps.k12.mt.us>, Hannah Nieskens
<hnieskens@whitehallmt.org>, Kurtis Koenig <kkoenig@whitehallmt.org>, Jason Slater <jslater@whitehallmt.org>, Don
Christman <christmand@lockwoodschool.org>, Andrea Meiers <meiersa@lockwoodschool.org>, Dale Olinger
<dolinger@loloschools.org>, Mike Perry <mperry@arleeschools.org>, Jason Sargent <jsargent@stignatiusschools.org>,
rchristopher@stignatiusschools.org, Shawn Hendrickson <shendrickson@stignatiusschools.org>, Stephen Schreibeis
<schreibeiss@glendiveschools.org>, hafelev@glendiveschools.org, stinnettj@glendiveschools.org,
reea@glendiveschools.org, larsenj@glendiveschools.org, kennedyk@glendiveschools.org, swansonc@glendiveschools.org,
buckleyr@glendiveschools.org, quickr@glendiveschools.org, Tobin Novasio <tobin.novasio@hardin.k12.mt.us>,
mike.flamm@hardin.k12.mt.us, devon.flamm@hardin.k12.mt.us, amberly.howe@hardin.k12.mt.us,
deanna.albert@hardin.k12.mt.us, sandra.francis@hardin.k12.mt.us, roxanne.notafraid@hardin.k12.mt.us,
taylor.sidwell@hardin.k12.mt.us, angela.keltner@hardin.k12.mt.us, kole.passes@hardin.k12.mt.us,
angela.egbert@hardin.k12.mt.us, bianka.rockabove@hardin.k12.mt.us

Happy Pi Day L25 MT Cohort Members!

Hope this Update finds you doing well as I know you are so busy during springtime in our profession.  Keep up the great
work you are doing for the students you serve in your community.  The following are just items for your consideration ...

The AASA L25 MT Cohort 2023-24 webpage (SAM website/Professional Learning tab/ AASA L25 MT Cohort 2023-24
drop down) is updated regularly and is the site where you can find all of the information related to the work of our cohort.
__________

Knowing how busy your schedules are, and also the great resources SAM is currently engaging all members with through
Webinars, we will not hold our Thursday, March 28 L25 MT Cohort Webinar.  We will plan our next
Cohort Webinar for Thursday, April 25.  If you have a topic or problem of practice that you would like more
background on please let me know and I will seek an expert speaker to meet with us in April.
__________

April 4 AASA  Leadership for Future Driven Learning Professional Learning Series  via Zoom at 11:00
am MT
Join us on the first Thursday of each month for professional learning sessions for Learning 2025 Network
Superintendents and their teams!
April 4, 2024 11:00 AM MT
 
Guests on April 4 include Kimberly Cantu and Chris Nesmith (both serve as the AASA Redefining Ready Cohort Leads)
talking with Ellen Galinsky (new book "The Breakthrough Years") about her research relating to life skills and executive
functions.
 

Register Now

 
__________

June National Conferences - Professional Learning available to our MT L25 Cohort teams ...

https://saom.memberclicks.net/aasa-l25-mt-cohort
http://send.aasa.org/link.cfm?r=VwRsccYovedRNWZ7BvA65Q~~&pe=f9ta6g5UC0WEOWeYwfYuQHC7UMBvRjvsT2QPOQ23ojVLFQ7ikkgkljDGN_CKgL23069zkd2GtkLIZNvrBY04LQ~~&t=Z3_zN7Aqui3x2Nz5JRF-oQ~~
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AASA is partnering with the Center for Model Schools this year to expand our network options for districts across the
country. Based on this partnership, we are able to extend Learning 2025 educators a 25% off discount of the
registration fee for the Model Schools Conference.

Teams are encouraged to participate.

Please take a look at the attached flyer that includes the discount code and link to the website. We will hold a Learning
2025 Initiative meeting on Sunday, June 23rd to kick off the event and will have a dedicated meeting space during
the conference for debriefing. Relevant sessions will be identified that best meet the needs of our consortia. 

Please reach out with any questions to linda.lucey@hmhco.com; 518-860-8313 or to anyone on the AASA Learning 2025
leadership team.

Please let me (Kirk) know if you are planning to attend this Conference so I can follow up with you and support your
attendance.

__________

 
Join us in June for the Future-Focused Schools Conference! Hosted by the Successful Practices Network,
the conference provides a platform for K-12 leaders and teams to learn methods and insights from the nation's most
accomplished schools and districts. Engage in discussions addressing AI, Attendance, Mental Health, Changes in Student
Assessments, and more. Attendees will depart equipped with actionable plans to bring back to their home institutions.
 
District Leaders & Teams are encouraged to attend.
Secure your spot today! REGISTER HERE
 
Special Discount for Learning 2025 Members
Enter Promo Code FutureFocused24 during checkout. REGISTER HERE
 
LEARN MORE!
Get an exclusive look at what the Future-Focused Conference has in store this year! You can expect an impressive lineup
of presenters, including a spotlight on featured districts and insights from AASA's Executive Director, Dr. David R.
Schuler, Ph.D. and more.
Questions? Contact Events@spnetwork.org

Please let me (Kirk) know if you are planning to attend this Conference so I can follow up with you and support your
attendance.
__________

Thanks much for being a part of the L25 MT Cohort!  Please let me know if you need further information and don't
hesitate to reach out if you need something -- kjmleadership@gmail.com or 406-581-1037.  Our L25 MT Cohort is working
to make a difference in meeting the needs to deliver future-focused, learner-centered education for Montana students.

Kirk
--

Dr. Kirk J. Miller

Principal and CEO
KJM Leadership
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1117 Saddle Drive
Helena, MT 59601

406-581-1037

   

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100008281546168
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100008281546168
https://twitter.com/SAMMTKM
https://twitter.com/SAMMTKM

